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Millis Public Schools
FY11-FY14 Grants and Awards o
o ! [ B ! L P
U.S_ﬂp_q_i’fﬁrénf of Education T B T Fa 13 FY12| FY11
T o ) ~ 'Reguested ' 'Req’uested' ';E;J_evnded *Expended
Description T ~ CFDA# T
Title | T 84.010 37,577 43326 42,478 43,726
Title VIB P.L. 94-142 Handlcapped Assistance 84.027 | 319,537 331, 813 325,097 310 346
Speual ‘Education Program Improvement 84.027| 6,239 10,893] Y 546 -
[£C Special Education Program Improvement 84.027 2,900 3,000 T
Spectahzé& ﬁé;ﬁrrig h '84.027 o T 12 375
SuppleméﬁtTalercﬁ]thBreaker __" T 84.027A B i 5,867 T
Drug Free Schools o 84. 186' o T T 1,889 2,924
Title 11D Education Technology 84.318 ) o o 903
English Language Acquisition 84365 5,335 o -
Title IIA Improving Teacher Quality 84.367 25,163 26,113{ | 22,343 28,628
94-142 Handicapped Assistance - ARRA 84.391| i [ 3,016 178,424
State Fiscal Stabilizatin Funds - ARRA 84.394" | _—_L T T 21,293
Educ_atlohjidbisWFundiﬂ 717 84410 - | - "8,045| : 236,188
Race to the Top - Vertoca; SIF Implementation 84.413; 5,780 4756 | 7,500 ]
Kindergarten Enhancement ! 45,008 45,008 T
Academlc Support 6,200 6,300 : - o
Passed Thraugh ‘Massachusetts | Department of i Ean‘y Educatlon and Care ; R
Speclal Education Preschgg_? - ! 84.173 16,079 16,'657. - 16,727, " 16,718
Special Education PreschoolmﬁﬁA _-_ _ 84.392: ) T Tosg 10,286
Etj\_!' U.S. Department of Egi}lc_;_tion ) $469_,8_133 $487,906 5451541[ J $849,436
e _ i I 1 )
Other Gronts and Awards ) B
School Security 6,359 T T
BJ@F\}SlcaI Education through Reeboks) , e 500 20830 U T
U.S.D.A Healthier U.S. School T - 5 se0i 11
School of the Year-ath Place, CF8 o I - 500
Spanish School of the Year-3rd Place, MHS T ] 2,500 ! N
School of the Year, MMS | || o 5,000
|Apple Distinguished School B B 500 _'
Exxon Mobile Education Award i 500 TV T
Glee Chorus Award ~ . 10,000 -
Music Drives Us . 1 5,000 |
National Sc1ence_'i'_e_a_cher Award, Mlddle School Science - 3, 000 N
[Total Other Grants and Awards $3,500 $9,922 $18,000 $5,000
B { ; I
- e F c ..
U ——— . [ S S ___ - . _
*Source: Single Audit Schedule of Expenditures of Federal Awards, Melanson Heath & Company, PC i |
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DRAFT MILLIS PUBLIC SCHOOLS FY2015 BUDGET DRAFT
FY10-FY13 REVOLVING FUNDS
JULY 1, 20XX
BEGINNING JUNE 30, 20XX

REVOLVING ACCOUNT NAME BALANCE RECEIPTS EXPENDITURES | ENDING BALANCE

FY10 ATHLETIC REVOLVING 10,734.00 95,500.00 89,983.00 16,251.00

FYi1 ATHLETIC REVOLVING 16,251.00 99,339.00 88,257.00 27,333.00
Fyi2 ATHLETIC REVOLVING - 27,333.00 101,445.00 105,138.00 | 23,640.00

FY13 ~ |ATHLETIC REVOLVING 23,640.00 | 102,128.00 109,992.00 15,776.00

?

FY10 CUSTODIAL FEE 1,057.00 10,449.00 8,621.00 2,885.00
FY11 CUSTODIAL FEE e = 5 2,885.00 |  10,400.00 _11,626.00 | ~ 1,659.00 |

FY12  |CUSTODIAL FEE 1,659.00 9,378.00 10,819.00 218.00

FY13 CUSTODIAL FEE 218.00 10,219.00 7,301.78 3,135.22

!

FY10 KINDERGARTEN TUITION 56,853.00 155,535.00 | 132,409.00 79,979.00
FY11 [KINDERGARTEN TUITION 79,979.00 175,465.00 156,957.00  98,487.00
‘Eyu KINDERGARTEN TUITION 98,487.00 174,507.00 181,457.00 1 91,537.00

FY13 KINDERGARTEN TUITION 91,537.00 169,257.00 197,119.62 63,674.38

FY10 PRE SCHOOL TUITION 43,702.00 124,177.00 84,949.00 82,930.00

FY11 PRE SCHOOL TUITION 82,930.00 125,904.00 102,994.00 105,840.00

FY12 PRE SCHOOL TUITION 105,840.00 112,701.00 180,164.00 38,377.00

Fri3 PRE SCHOOL TUITION 38,377.00 126,606.00 113,707.00 51,276.00

FY10 SCHOOL CHOICE 205,156.00 332,994.00 158,573.00 379,577.00

FY11 SCHOOL CHOICE 379,577.00 344,910.00 265,373.00 459,114.00

FY12 SCHOOL CHOICE 459,114.00 357,653.00 259,252.00 557,515.00

FY13  |SCHOOL CHOICE 557,515.00 350,905.00 437,494.00 470,926.00

SCHOOL RENTAL 45,459.00 23,255.00 12,335.00 56,379.00

2/4/14
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DRAFT MILLIS PUBLIC SCHOOLS FY2015 BUDGET DRAFT
FY10-FY13 REVOLVING FUNDS

11 SCHOOL RENTAL 56,379.00 21,415.00 38,346.00 39,448.00
FY12 ~ |SCHOOLRENTAL | 50,348.00 | 21,166.00 56,919.00 |  14,595.00 |
FY13 SCHOOL RENTAL 14,595.00 18,867.00 8,587.64 24,874.36
FY10 LOST BOOKS 1,680.00 402.00 - 2,082.00
FY11 LOST BOOKS 2,082.00 246.00 295.00 2,033.00
Fri2 LOST BOOKS 2,033.00 321.00 - 2,354.00
FY13 LOST BOOKS 2,354.00 640.00 2,994.00

\
FY10  |SCHOOL VANDALISM 1,781.00 |  110.00 110.00 | ~ 1,781.00
FY11 ~ |SCHOOL VANDALISM | 1,781.00 L | 1,781.00
FY12 SCHOOL VANDALISM 1,781.00 - 206.00 1,575.00
FY13 'SCHOOL VANDALISM - 1,575.00 L 1,575.00
- \

.no TRANSPORTATION FEE 62,803.00 91,516.00 86,972.00 67,347.00
FYil1  TRANSPORTATION FEE 67,347.00 158,342.00 123,608.00 102,081.00 |
FY12 TRANSPORTATION FEE 102,081.00 95,561.00 82,640.00 115,002.00
FY13 TRANSPORTATION FEE 115,002.00 356,581.82 229,225.00 242,358.82
FY10 GIFTFUND 27,669.00 42,736.00 23,617.00 ~ 46,788.00
FY11 GIFT FUND 46,789.00 35,370.00 36,802.00 45,357.00
FY12 GIFT FUND = - 45,357.00 |  61,227.00 30,513.00 |  76,071.00 |
FY13 GIFT FUND o 76,071.00 23,226.00 | 43,292.53 56,004.47
FY10 CIRCUIT BREAKER SPED ED COSTS 26,939.00 198,173.00 112,628.00 112,484.00
FY11 CIRCUIT BREAKER SPED ED COSTS | 112,484.00 |  240,307.00 |  166,577.00 | 186,214.00
FY12 CIRCUIT BREAKER SPED ED COSTS 186,214.00 165,788.00 186,214.00 165,788.00
FY13 CIRCUIT BREAKER SPED ED COSTS 165,788.00 200,457.43 171,727.00 194,518.43

’nz TARGET GRANT - 100,000.00 31,554.00 68,446.00

2/4/14 )( . C’zg



DRAFT MILLIS PUBLIC SCHOOLS FY2015 BUDGET DRAFT
FY10-FY13 REVOLVING FUNDS
13 TARGET GRANT 68,446.00 49,859.00 18,587.00
FY10 SCHOOL ART/DRAMA 298.00 - - 298.00
FY1l1l SCHOOL ART/DRAMA 298.00 - - 298.00
FY12 SCHOOL ART/DRAMA 298.00 - - 298.00
FY13 SCHOOL ART/DRAMA 298.00 912.00 - 1,210.00
FY10 B EDUCATIONAL FIELD TRIPS 400.00 400.00 630.00 170.00
FY11 EDUCATIONAL FIELD TRIPS 170.00 200.00 370.00 -
FY12 EDUCATIONAL FIELD TRIPS - 600.00 200.00 400.00
FY13 EDUCATIONAL FIELD TRIPS 400.00 200.00 - 600.00
FY10 EXTENDED DAY 52,351.00 429,573.00 439,736.00 42,188.00
FYii EXTENDED DAY 42,188.00 519,350.00 460,703.00 100,835.00
fY12 EXTENDED DAY 100,835.00 513,599.00 468,063.00 146,371.00
'YIB EXTENDED DAY 146,371.00 543,399.00 506,249.00 183,521.00
FY10 SCHOOL FOOD SERVICES 4,101.00 357,080.00 361,158.00 | 23.00 |
FY11 SCHOOL FOOD SERVICES 23.00 367,981.00 356,368.00 11,636.00
[Fy12 ~ |SCHOOL FOOD SERVICES 11,636.00 ~ 378,038.00 |  374,366.00 15,308.00 |
FY13 SCHOOL FOOD SERVICES 15,308.00 324,611.00 321,505.00 18,414.00
Ve Y-30



MILLIS PUBLIC SCHOOLS
FY14 USER FEES

In order to help defray certain school-refated costs, Millis Public Schools implemented user fees some years ago.

. User fees are reviewed annually by the School Committee and periodically increased on a percentage basis
when necessitated. All fees are waived for free and reduced lunch students. Prior to the School Committee
voting on raising fees, the School Committee holds public hearings.

Facility Rental Fees Amount Unit Comment
Classroom rental 18.70 per hour
MS/HS gym 49.85 aduit group

2492  youth group

CFB gym 37.38 adult group
24.92  youth group

Cafeteria 49.85 per hour
Kitchen 31.16 per hour
Auditorium 93.47 per hour
Computer 37.38 per hour
Library 49.85 per hour
Baseball field 218.10 per use
. Brook field 24.92 per use day

Transportation Fees
Students are issued bus passes

First Child 314.00 round trip early payment discount may apply
Second Child 280.00 round trip early payment discount may apply
One Way 224.00
Family Cap 594.00

Athletic Fees
Per Sport 220.00
Family Cap 880.00

PreSchool Program

5 day program 235.00 per month 10-month program

4 day program 215.00 per month 10-month program
. Kindergarten

5 day program 315.00 per month 10-month program

Sliding scale contact Kindergarten Office




DESE Report 10/1/13
School Choice

|As of 1/1/14

School Attending Report

Tri- County

' Norfolk Cty

Incoming Outgoing

GRADE
12 7 4
11 3 5
10 3 2
9 1 3
8 10 3
? 8 3
6 6 1
5 4 1
4 4 2
3 2 1
2 6 2
1 3 1
K 2 1

TOTALS 59 (**) | 29 (%)

\
1
i

Agricultural
School

OO oo

(@l e ie o)

36

' Private &

Charter

O OO+ o O oo

OO OO+

2

Financial 322,889.00 149,696.00 322,852.00 11,034.00

Impact = Estimate Estimate

Estimate

** This is the number that DESE reported. This nurhber will change.
* There are 5 more students in Wayland but we do not pay for them since Wayland is not a choice town
* There is 1 more student in Wellesley but we do not pay for them since Wellesley is not a choice town

Estimate

Home
School

10
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Massachusetts Department of Elementary and Secondary Education
Office of School Finance

| 187 MILLIS

1

B vius

FY
2005
2006
2007

2008

. 2009

2010
2011
2012

2013
2014

--Receiving--—-
FTE
Pupils Tuition

47.55 225,968
35.73 180,681
30.02 174,898
36.25 228,910
41.87 236,361
60.58 327,580
64.93 344910
68.56 357,653
63.68 350,905
58.00 322,889

School Choice Trends in Enroliment and Tuition

---Sending--
FTE
Pupils Tuition
31.66 164,393
36.14 236,673
35.47 188,251
34.65 185,151
29.34 157,577
29.56 160,396
36.16 191,734
35.10 183,517
31.26 161,402
29.50 149,696

number of full-time equivalent pupils

80

On of incoming choice pupils
Bn of choice pupils at other districts

2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

X-11



Massachusetts Department of Elementary and Secondary Education

Office of School Finance

. School Choice Tuition Summary, FY14
187 MILLIS
annual prior yr

receiving fte tuition adjustment
July cherry sheet 63.7 350,905 0
July 63.7 350,905 0
August 63.7 350,905 0
September 63.7 350,905 0
October 63.7 350,905 0
November 63.7 350,905 0
December 58.0 322,889 0
January
February
March
April
May
June

. total payments

sending
July cherry sheet 3.3 161,402 0
July 31.3 161,402 0
August 31.3 161,402 0
September 31.3 161,402 0
October 31.3 161,402 0
November 29.5 161,402 0
December 29.5 149,696 0
January
February
March
April
May
June

total assessments

* ESE estimate of payment and assessment

net annual
tuition

350,905
350,905
350,905
350,905
350,905
350,905
322,889

161,402
161,402
161,402
161,402
161,402
161,402
149,696

monthly
payment

29,242
29,242
29,242
29,242
29,242
25,240 *

171,450

13,451
13,451
13,450
13,450
13,450
11,778 *

79,030
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Education:

School
Transportation

Charter Tuition

Smart Growth
School
Reimbursement

FY2015 Local Aid Estimates
Millis

FY2015 FY2015

FY2014 FY2015 House Senate

Cherry Governor's  Final Final FY2015
Sheet
Estimate Proposal Proposal Proposal Committee

Budget Budget Budget Conference

Chapter 70 4592772 4,625472

0 0

Reimbursement 1,127 1,079

Qffset
Receipts:
School Lunch

School Choice
Receiving Tuition

5131 5,285

350,905 322,889

Subh-total, All
Education Items:

General Government:
Unrestricted Gen Gov't
Aid

Local Sh of Racing
Taxes

Regional Public
Libraries

Urban Revitalization
Veterans Benefits
State Owned Land

Exemp: VBS and
Elderly

Offset Receipts:
Public Libraries

Sub-Total, All
General
Government

Total Estimated
Receipts

4,949,995 4,954,725

906,484 906,484

0 0
0 0
0 0
12,349 22,965
0 0

21,428 24,385

7.461 7.731

947,722 961,565

5,897,717 5,916,290

R o a



r FY2015 Local Aid Assessments
Millis

FY2015 FY2015
FY2014 FY2015 House Senate
Cherry Governor's  Final Final FY2015
Sheet Budget Budget Budget Conference
Estimate (proposal) Proposal Proposal Committee

County

Assessments:

County Tax 50,095 51,347
Suffolk County 0 0
Retirement

Essex County 0

Reg Comm

Center

Sub-Total, 50,095 51,347
County

ASsessments:

State Assessments and

Charges:

Retired Employees 0 0
Health Insurance

Retired Teachers Health 1} 0
{nsurance

Mosqguito Controt Projects 32,107 33,013
Air Pollution Districts 2,385 2.383
Metropolitan Area 2,548 2,591
Pianning Council

0id Colony Planning 0 0
Council

RMV Non-Renewal 7.860 6,840
Surcharge

Sub-Total, State 44,900 44,827
Assessments:

Transportation

Authorities:

MBTA 40,389 42794

Boston Metro. Transit 0 0
District

Regional Transit 0 0

Sub-Total, Transp 40,389 42,794
Authorities:

Annual Charges
Against Receipts:

Special Education 10,840 11,068
STRAP Repayments 0 o]
Sub-Total, Annual 10,840 11,068
Charges:

Tution Assessments:

School Choice Sending 161,402 149,696
Tuition

Charter School Sending 10,591 11,034
Tuition

Essex County Tech 0 0
Sending Tuition

Sub-Total, Tution 171,993 160,730
Assessments:

Total Estimated
Charges: 318,217 310,766

Ratans:

%))

]
o



